
Campionato Italiano GT Sara Assicurazioni 2005
RACE CLASSIFICATION - RACE 1

POS NO CL DRIVERS CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Car 204 disqualified
Weather/Track: Sun 22º/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Vallelunga          
Circuit Length = 4.0850 km.
Start:  15:47      End:  16:48

Printed  -  16:51  Saturday, 15 October 2005

Race Director: Steward: Timekeeper:

23 Malucelli/Ramos1 GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello        1:01:28.001 38          151.52  1:33.147
22 Lancellotti/Cappellari2 GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello        1:02:14.271 38    46.270 149.64  1:33.803
11 Livio/Santaniello3 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello      1:02:33.427 38  1:05.426 148.88  1:33.991
3 Chiesa/Kessel4 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello     1:02:35.025 38  1:07.024 148.82  1:33.558
54 Pescatori/Bartyan5 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:39.775 37   1 LAP 147.06  1:36.670
7 Cerrai/Del Castello6 GT1 Chrysler Viper GTS-R        1:01:59.818 37   1 LAP 146.27  1:36.284
55 Roda/Caffi7 GT2 Porsche 911 GT3        1:02:20.117 37   1 LAP 145.48  1:37.879
58 Linossi/Bontempelli8 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC     1:02:29.213 37   1 LAP 145.13  1:38.058
56 D'Ambrosio/Mediani9 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:02:53.387 37   1 LAP 144.20  1:37.242
6 Pandini/Sabatini10 GT1 Chrysler Viper GTS-R        1:01:36.904 36   2 LAPS 143.20  1:36.636
78 Pier Guidi/Vilander11 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:37.933 36   2 LAPS 143.16  1:36.788
57 La Mazza/Case12 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:02:11.642 36   2 LAPS 141.87  1:39.123
205 Aguas/Frigerio13 GT3 Maserati Light        1:02:42.985 36   2 LAPS 140.69  1:39.771
201 Caligaris/Sada14 GT3 Porsche 911 GT3        1:02:53.468 36   2 LAPS 140.30  1:40.902
206 Palma/Zampaloni15 GT3 Maserati Light        1:03:02.401 36   2 LAPS 139.96  1:40.510

NOT CLASSIFIED
1 Perazzini/Matteuzzi GT1 Maserati MC12        15:37.211 10 D.N.F. 156.91  1:33.018
2 Belicchi/Zonca GT1 Lister Storm        15:38.958 10 D.N.F. 156.62  1:32.765
53 Sonvico/Comandini GT2 Porsche 911 GT3         8:21.889 5 D.N.F. 146.50  1:38.387
5 Morbidelli/Bonaldi GT1 Saleen S7-R       6:13.963 4 D.N.F. 157.29  1:32.482
52 Riccitelli/Pigoli GT2 Porsche 911 GT3                 0 D.N.F. N/A            

FASTEST LAP
5 Morbidelli/Bonaldi GT1 Saleen S7-R       1:32.482 3 159.01kph  98.80mph
54 Pescatori/Bartyan GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC         1:36.670 10 152.12kph  94.52mph
205 Aguas/Frigerio GT3 Maserati Light         1:39.771 9 147.39kph  91.58mph



Campionato Italiano GT Sara Assicurazioni 2005
RACE CLASSIFICATION - RACE 1 - CLASS GT1

POS NO CL DRIVERS CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Car 204 disqualified
Weather/Track: Sun 22º/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Vallelunga          
Circuit Length = 4.0850 km.
Start:  15:47      End:  16:48

Page 1 of 3 Printed  -  16:52  Saturday, 15 October 2005

Race Director: Steward: Timekeeper:

23 Malucelli/Ramos1 GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello        1:01:28.001 38          151.52  1:33.147
22 Lancellotti/Cappellari2 GT1 Ferrari 550 Maranello        1:02:14.271 38    46.270 149.64  1:33.803
11 Livio/Santaniello3 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello      1:02:33.427 38  1:05.426 148.88  1:33.991
3 Chiesa/Kessel4 GT1 Ferrari 575 GTC Maranello     1:02:35.025 38  1:07.024 148.82  1:33.558
7 Cerrai/Del Castello5 GT1 Chrysler Viper GTS-R        1:01:59.818 37   1 LAP 146.27  1:36.284
6 Pandini/Sabatini6 GT1 Chrysler Viper GTS-R        1:01:36.904 36   2 LAPS 143.20  1:36.636

NOT CLASSIFIED
1 Perazzini/Matteuzzi GT1 Maserati MC12        15:37.211 10 D.N.F. 156.91  1:33.018
2 Belicchi/Zonca GT1 Lister Storm        15:38.958 10 D.N.F. 156.62  1:32.765
5 Morbidelli/Bonaldi GT1 Saleen S7-R       6:13.963 4 D.N.F. 157.29  1:32.482

FASTEST LAP
5 Morbidelli/Bonaldi GT1 Saleen S7-R       1:32.482 3 159.01kph  98.80mph



Campionato Italiano GT Sara Assicurazioni 2005
RACE CLASSIFICATION - RACE 1 - CLASS GT2

(contd.)

POS NO CL DRIVERS CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Car 204 disqualified
Weather/Track: Sun 22º/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Vallelunga          
Circuit Length = 4.0850 km.
Start:  15:47      End:  16:48

Page 2 of 3 Printed  -  16:52  Saturday, 15 October 2005

Race Director: Steward: Timekeeper:

54 Pescatori/Bartyan1 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:39.775 37          147.06  1:36.670
55 Roda/Caffi2 GT2 Porsche 911 GT3        1:02:20.117 37    40.342 145.48  1:37.879
58 Linossi/Bontempelli3 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC     1:02:29.213 37    49.438 145.13  1:38.058
56 D'Ambrosio/Mediani4 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:02:53.387 37  1:13.612 144.20  1:37.242
78 Pier Guidi/Vilander5 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:01:37.933 36   1 LAP 143.16  1:36.788
57 La Mazza/Case6 GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC        1:02:11.642 36   1 LAP 141.87  1:39.123

NOT CLASSIFIED
53 Sonvico/Comandini GT2 Porsche 911 GT3         8:21.889 5 D.N.F. 146.50  1:38.387
52 Riccitelli/Pigoli GT2 Porsche 911 GT3                 0 D.N.F. N/A            

FASTEST LAP
54 Pescatori/Bartyan GT2 Ferrari 360 Modena GTC         1:36.670 10 152.12kph  94.52mph



Campionato Italiano GT Sara Assicurazioni 2005
RACE CLASSIFICATION - RACE 1 - CLASS C.S.A.I. GT3

(contd.)

POS NO CL DRIVERS CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Car 204 disqualified
Weather/Track: Sun 22º/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Vallelunga          
Circuit Length = 4.0850 km.
Start:  15:47      End:  16:48

Page 3 of 3 Printed  -  16:52  Saturday, 15 October 2005

Race Director: Steward: Timekeeper:

205 Aguas/Frigerio1 GT3 Maserati Light        1:02:42.985 36          140.69  1:39.771
201 Caligaris/Sada2 GT3 Porsche 911 GT3        1:02:53.468 36    10.483 140.30  1:40.902
206 Palma/Zampaloni3 GT3 Maserati Light        1:03:02.401 36    19.416 139.96  1:40.510

NOT CLASSIFIED

FASTEST LAP
205 Aguas/Frigerio GT3 Maserati Light         1:39.771 9 147.39kph  91.58mph


